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People' s Instant Reaction towar ds the Budget

Date of survey 18/2/98 3/3/99
Successful cases 804 1,190
Response rate 54.7% 62.1%
Standard error 1.8% 1.5%

Overall speaking, are you satisfied with the government’ s strategy in monetary management?

18/2/98
Very satisfied 34% )
Quite satisfied 38.4% ) 41.8%
Half-half 20.6%
Quite dissatisfied 11.6% )
Very dissatisfied 1.1% )12.7%
Don't know/Hard to say 24.9%

(
In general, are you satisfied with the Budget announced by the Financial Secretary today?
(Number in brackets excludes the percentage of those ‘ Not clear about the contents of the budget’)

18/2/98 3/3/99

Base 804  (638) 1,190 (598)
Very satisfied 34% (4.2%)) 1.0% (2.0%)) 6
Quite satisfied 40.1% (50.5%)) (54.7%) 22.0% (43.8%)) (45.8%)
Half-half 15.5% (19.5%) 13.6% (27.1%)
Quite dissatisfied 55% (6.9%)) 4.3% (8.5%))
Very dissatisfied 04% (0.5%)) (7.4%) 0.8% (1.5%)) (10.0%)
Don't know/Hardto say 14.5% (18.3%) 8.6% (17.1%)
Not clear about the 20.6% - 297% -
contents of the Budget
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Do you think today’s Budget could bring about an economic recovery? (Number in brackets excludes those who
answered ‘Not clear about the contents of the budget’ in the first question)

18/2/98 3/3/99 8/3/00
Base 804  (636) 1,188  (596) 849 (638)
Yes 34.8%  (39.1%) 255%  (33.2%) 43.5% (52.2%)
No 26.6%  (29.3%) 31.8%  (39.9%) 17.8% (18.8%)
Don't know/Hard to say 38.6%  (31.6%) 2.7%  (26.8%) 38.8% (29.0%)

The Financial Secretary indicated the economy is currently in the early stage of recovery, and estimated a speedy
growthin 2000. Do you think his estimation istoo optimistic, too pessimistic, or just appropriate?

8/3/00
Base 856 (643)
Too optimistic 40.8% (40.6%)
Too pessimistic 1.1% (0.9%)
Appropriate 50.0% (52.4%)
Don't know/Hard to say 8.2% (6.1%)

1995
The Financial Secretary proposed reducing the size of the Civil Service by 10,000 over the next 3 years to bring Civil
Service numbers back to the 1995 level. Do you agree to this proposal ?

8/3/00
Base 856 (642)
Yes 49.9% (52.2%)
No 31.7% (31.6%)
Don't know/Hard to say 18.2% (16.2%)

This year's Budget focussed on the deduction in costs, with the Financial Secretary proposing no new tax or any tax
increase. Do you agree to this proposal ?

8/3/00
Base 854 (643)
Yes 89.3% (89.4%)
No 5.4% (6.1%)
Don't know/Hard to say 5.3% (4.5%)

Everything in this publication is the work of individual researchers, and does not represent the stand of The
University of Hong Kong. CHUNG Ting-yiu Robert is responsible for the work of the Public Opinion Programme
(POP) in the Social Sciences Research Centre of The University of Hong Kong.




